
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:811
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2007
INSURANCE AGAINST DAMAGE BY WILD ANIMALS
Mahato Shri Narahari

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to provide insurance cover against the damage caused by wild animals;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether this would be implemented all over the country in a uniform manner; and

(d) if so, the details of the progress made so far to implement this insurance scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) There is no proposal under consideration of the Ministry to provide insurance cover for the damage caused by wild animals.

(b),(c)&(d) Does not arise.
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